# Veldt SAS - 84, rue Claude Bernard 75005 Paris - 891 271 173 RCS PARIS - contact@veldt.fr EORI FR89127117300017

RF\_060, Issue 02

# EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)

### Hereby we,

Name of manufacturer:	VELDT SAS
Address:	84 rue Claude Bernard,75005 PARIS,FRANCE
Zip code & City:	75005
Country:	FRANCE
Telephone number:	+33661007825

#### declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:

Dreduct description:	Helmets for S-EPAC Riders / Helmet for alpine skiers and snowboarders /
Product description:	Helmets for pedal cyclists and for users of skateboards and roller skates
Type designation(s):	Mark 2 , XS(51-53cm), S(54-56cm), ML(57-60cm), XL (61-63cm)
Trademark:	VELDT
Batch / Serial number:	

**Object of the declaration** (further identification of the PPE allowing traceability; it may include a color image for the identification of the PPE):



**is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:** Protective Product Equipment Regulation: **(EU) 2016/425** and other Union harmonization legislation where applicable:

## Veldt SAS - 84, rue Claude Bernard 75005 Paris - 891 271 173 RCS PARIS - contact@veldt.fr EORI FR89127117300017

RF\_060, Issue 02

## with reference to the following standards applied:

NTA-8776: 2016

EN 1077:2007

EN 1078:2012+A1:2012

The Notified Body Telefication B.V., with Notified Body number 0560 performed: [choose applicable Modules: *B*]

#### Where applicable:

The issued EU-type examination certificate: [222310197/AA/00] Telefication B.V. with body identification TLF, issued certificate number TLF-22009-001 The conformity assessment procedure (either conformity to type based on internal production control plus supervised product checks at random intervals (Module C2) or conformity to type based on quality assurance of the production process (module D)) under surveillance of notified body (name, number). Additional information:(accessories)

.....

Signed for and on behalf of:

Paris FEB 24TH 2023 Place and date of issue Thomas Hudelot, Co-founder and head designer Name, Function, signature

Huntete

VELDT SAS | FR92891271173 84, rue Claude Bernard 75005 PARIS, FRANCE contact@veldt.fr www.veldt.fr